## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
BOOKAMAJIGS, LLC				10/14/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	GAZINGA, LI	LC					
Street Address:	1295 West 75	95 West 75 North					
City:	Centerville						
State/Country:	UTAH						
Postal Code:	84014						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: D6245		D624	590				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (801)578-6999   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: (801) 578-6932							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	(801) 578-6932						
Email:	kblaurence@stoel.com						
Correspondent Name: Kevin B. Laurence   Address Line 1: 201 So. Main Street, Suite 1100							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			50188/6				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin B. Laurence				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=NameChange_Bookamajics_Gazinga#page1.tif							
source=NameChange_Bookamajics_Gazinga#page2.tif							
source=NameChange_Bookamajics_Gazinga#page3.tif source=NameChange_Bookamajics_Gazinga#page4.tif							
PATENI							
501415169			REEL:	REEL: 025686 FRAME: 0794			



Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Phone: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438 Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number:7531750-0160Business Name:GAZINGA, LLCRegistered Date:DECEMBER 02, 2009

January 20, 2011

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ATTACHED IS TRUE, CORRECT, AND COMPLETE COPY OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES SUBMITTED BY

BOOKAMAJIGS, LLC

FOR APPROVAL AND FILING BY THIS OFFICE ON OCTOBER 26, 2010 AND THAT THE BUSINESS NAME WAS CHANGED THEREBY TO

GAZINGA, LLC

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.



the Berg

Kathy Berg Director Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530-6628 Real Estate (801)530-6747

Public Utilities (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600

Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

PATENT REEL: 025686 FRAME: 0795

•	D <b>it</b> e: Rete	19/26/2010 Ipt Number: 3351048	
State of Utan Cepartment of Commerce	ARTEL	Int Pare: \$37.00	RECEIVED
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code Thereby certified that the foregoing has been filed thereby certified that the foregoing has been filed		<u>r</u>	Ulah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Gode
In this office of this unvision and hereov issuen. This Certificate thereof.	<u>OF THE</u> <u>S OF ORGANIZATION</u>		50-0160
Kathy Bern Kathy Bern Unision Director	OF	- \\\	
We have been a second s	KAMAJIGS, LLC		ENDMENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Bookamajigs, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, hereby adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Organization, as previously amended (the "Articles of Organization"):

- 1. The name of the limited liability company prior to the date that this Certificate of Amendment is filed by the Utah Department of Commerce, Division of Corporations and Commercial Code, is Bookamajigs, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

Name. The Company's name is Gazinga, LLC

- 3. The foregoing amendment to Article 1 of the Articles of Organization was adopted by the members and the managers of the Company on October 19, 2010.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the members and the managers of the Company as required by the Act or as otherwise required by the Articles of Organization or the Company's operating agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the  $14^{-4}$  day of October, 2010.

GAZINGA, LLC, a Utah limited liability company. formerly known as BOOKAMAJIGS, LLC By: <u>Horomy</u> Lynn G. Robbins, Manager

2



353766-1

<u>,</u>•

.

## STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of certified copy

of <u>certificate</u> of <u>Amendment</u> of <u>gazinga</u>, LC and the endorsements thereon, as the same is taken from and compared with the original filed in the office of this Division on the <u>26</u> day of <u>act</u> A.D. <u>3010</u> and now remaining on file and of record therein.



atty Berg

State of Utah County of Salt Lake

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_20\_\_\_\_\_ day

\_\_\_\_\_\_ anuan of s Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC RACHELLA. OAKS a 300 South 2nd F 84111 MISSION EXPIRES CON February 14, 2012 ST.

**RECORDED: 01/24/2011**